6. Mr.  Deepesh Kiran Nanda 03151401 01st November 2023

7. Ms.  Nishi Vasudeva 03016991 20th March 2024

8. Mr. Bradley Byungki Kim 10883878 8th January 2025

TATA POWER RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED

(79)

Form AOC-I

(Ref: Board's Report, Section 5)

(Pursuant to first proviso to sub-section (3) of section 129 read with rule 5 of Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014)

Statement containing salient features of the financial statement of subsidiaries/ associate companies/joint ventures

Part "A": Subsidiaries

SN Name of the
Subsidiary

Reporting
period for

the
subsidiary
concerned

Reporting
currency

Exchange
Rate as at

31st
March,
2025

Share
capital
(Incl.
Pref.

shares)

Reserves
& surplus

Total
assets

Total
Liabilities
(Excl. Sh.
Capital &
Reserves)

Net
Assets

Investments Turnover Other
Income

Total
Revenue

Profit/
(Loss)
before

taxation

Provision
for

taxation
(incl.

Deferred
tax)

Profit /
(Loss)
after

taxation

Proposed
Dividend
on Equity

Shares
(%)

Proposed
Dividend
on Equity

Shares

% of
shareholding

1
Poolavadi
Windfarm
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 303.03 7.31 1,075.52 765.18 310.34 Nil 96.94 0.16 97.10 0.66 1.01 -0.35 Nil Nil 74.00

2
Nivade
Windfarm
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 37.90 1.28 170.50 131.32 39.18 Nil 9.79 NIL 9.79 0.94 0.30 0.64 Nil Nil 74.00

3
Vagarai
Windfarm
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.53 -
34.18

67.96 101.61 - 33.65 Nil 20.27 0.66 20.93 5.80 -11.48 17.28 Nil Nil 68.00

4
TP Kirnali
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -
63.34

1,162.00 1,225.29 - 63.29 Nil 122.00 0.60 122.60 -32.38 -4.81 -27.57 Nil Nil 100.00

5
TP Solapur
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -83.98 312.24 396.17 - 83.93 Nil 115.44 7.34 122.78 -41.10 Nil -41.10 Nil Nil 100.00

6
Supa
Windfarm
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 11.00 -0.05 11.07 0.12 10.95 Nil NIL 0.44 0.44 0.32 0.11 0.21 Nil Nil 100.00

7
Tata Power
Green Energy
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -19.10 1,256.40 1,275.45 -19.05 Nil 165.86 2.52 168.38 -14.89 -4.20 -10.69 Nil Nil 100.00

8
TP Solar
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 352.64 7392.24 7039.55 352.69 18.08 5337.26 4.13 5341.39 511.23 89.69 421.53 Nil Nil 100.00

9
TP Nanded
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.02 0.03 - 0.03 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.01 Nil -0.01 Nil Nil 74.00

10
TP Green
Nature Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 46.02 4.84 172.78 121.92 50.86 Nil 15.25 NIL 15.25 2.94 0.62 2.32 Nil Nil 74.00

11
TP Solapur
Saurya Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 17.79 -2.56 59.44 44.21 15.23 Nil 7.10 NIL 7.10 0.47 0.12 0.35 Nil Nil 74.00

12
TP Kirnali
Solar Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 15.63 10.76 53.36 26.97 26.39 Nil 9.55 NIL 9.55 4.45 0.82 3.63 Nil Nil 74.00

13
TP Solapur
Solar Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 21.16 3.94 75.29 50.19 25.10 Nil 9.65 NIL 9.65 2.70 0.47 2.23 Nil Nil 74.00

14
TP Saurya
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -153.06 9,839.97 9,992.98 -
153.01

Nil 436.45 4.77 441.22 -124.41 -31.02 -93.39 Nil Nil 100.00

15
TP Akkalkot
Renewable
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 12.96 4.71 41.09 23.42 17.67 Nil 6.44 NIL 6.44 2.22 0.39 1.83 Nil Nil 74.00

16
TP Roofurja
Renewable
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.10 0.01 0.06 -0.05 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.01 Nil -0.01 Nil Nil 100.00

17
TP Adhrit Solar
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 40.68 -1.10 175.94 136.36 39.58 Nil 13.50 NIL 13.50 -0.41 -0.10 -0.31 Nil Nil 74.00

18
TP Arya
Saurya Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 25.46 2.45 84.77 56.86 27.91 Nil 11.07 NIL 11.07 2.65 0.50 2.15 Nil Nil 74.00

TATA POWER RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED

(80)

19
TP Saurya
Bandita
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 46.94 1.02 190.09 142.13 47.96 Nil 20.74 NIL 20.74 1.41 0.32 1.09 Nil Nil 74.00

20
TP Ekadash
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 19.13 2.05 62.70 41.52 21.18 Nil 8.47 0.01 8.48 2.00 0.38 1.62 Nil Nil 74.00

21
TP Govardhan
Creative
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 69.54 -0.76 171.99 103.21 68.78 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.06 Nil -0.06 Nil Nil 74.00

22
TP Narmada
Solar Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 8.19 0.72 27.89 18.98 8.91 Nil 3.32 NIL 3.32 0.40 0.08 0.32 Nil Nil 74.00

23
TP Bhaskar
Renewables
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 17.31 -0.01 57.96 40.66 17.30 Nil 6.80 NIL 6.80 -0.01 0.03 -0.04 Nil Nil 74.00

24
TP Atharva
Solar Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.06 0.02 0.03 -0.01 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.03 Nil -0.03 Nil Nil 100.00

25
TP Viva Green
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 6.67 0.80 22.87 15.40 7.47 Nil 2.84 NIL 2.84 0.52 0.10 0.42 Nil Nil 74.00

26
TP Vardhman
Surya Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 972.05 -4.36 5,152.41 4,184.72 967.69 Nil NIL NIL NIL -1.33 Nil -1.33 Nil Nil 100.00

27
TP Kaunteya
Saurya Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 32.36 -0.67 93.78 62.09 31.69 Nil NIL 0.09 0.09 -0.22 0.05 -0.27 Nil Nil 74.00

28
TP Agastya
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 9.81 -0.07 43.22 33.48 9.74 Nil 4.30 NIL 4.30 0.42 0.11 0.31 Nil Nil 74.00

29
TP Mercury
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 5.22 -0.05 22.46 17.29 5.17 Nil 1.36 NIL 1.36 0.05 0.01 0.04 Nil Nil 74.00

30
TP Varun
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.36 0.04 0.35 -0.31 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.09 Nil -0.09 Nil Nil 100.00

31
TP Alpha
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 46.93 -0.64 200.32 154.03 46.29 Nil 12.29 NIL 12.29 -0.23 -0.06 -0.17 Nil Nil 74.00

32
TP Samaksh
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 68.35 -0.50 295.67 227.82 67.85 Nil 22.53 NIL 22.53 0.27 0.07 0.20 Nil Nil 74.00

33
TP Surya
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 22.01 -0.46 92.02 70.47 21.55 Nil 4.49 NIL 4.49 -0.29 -0.07 -0.22 Nil Nil 100.00

34
TP Aboli
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 25.60 -0.34 88.81 63.55 25.26 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.31 Nil -0.31 Nil Nil 100.00

35
TP Saturn
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 20.62 -1.08 88.77 69.23 19.54 Nil 3.44 NIL 3.44 -1.14 -0.29 -0.85 Nil Nil 100.00

36
TP Godavari
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 5.31 0.01 22.93 17.61 5.32 Nil 1.38 NIL 1.38 0.13 0.03 0.10 Nil Nil 74.00

37
TP Adarsh
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.08 0.01 0.04 -0.03 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.06 Nil -0.06 Nil Nil 100.00

38
TP Vikas
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 5.23 -0.16 22.46 17.39 5.07 Nil 1.25 NIL 1.25 -0.08 -0.02 -0.06 Nil Nil 100.00

39
TP Aakash
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.04 0.01 - 0.01 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.03 Nil -0.03 Nil Nil 100.00

40
TP Cypress
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.07 0.06 0.08 -0.02 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.05 Nil -0.05 Nil Nil 100.00

41
TP Gulmohar
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.07 0.06 0.08 -0.02 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.05 Nil -0.05 Nil Nil 100.00

42
TP Magnolia
Limited

31st March
2025

Indian
Rupee

1 0.05 -0.09 0.01 0.05 -0.04 Nil NIL NIL NIL -0.07 Nil -0.07 Nil Nil 100.00

43
TP Marigold
Limited

31st March
2025